11/10/24 at Larry Mahaney Gymnasium, Waterville, ME

St. Joseph's (ME) (1-1,0-0 Great Northeast) -vs- Suffolk (2-0,0-0 CNE)

Date: 11/10/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: déﬁé‘é? g(")" St. Joseph's (ME) 17 6] 10| 14] a7

Site: Larry Mahaney Gymnasium, Waterville, ME Suffolk 14 19 11 10 54

St. Joseph's (ME) 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Russell,Maddie * 35 5-9 1-2 3-4 0-5 5 2 2 1 0 2 14

20 Hurley,Angelica e 34 4-15 3-12 2-2 0-8 8 1 1 2 0 3 13

23  Stapelfeld,Elisabeth * 31 4-12 1-2 1-2 2-5 7 4 1 3 0 2 10

33 Ramsdell,Grace & 33 1-11 1-4 0-0 4-4 8 2 2 6 0 3 3

24  Lebel,Madison * 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 0 0

22  Dube,Abby 18 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 3

15 Brown,Logan 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 0 2

34  Currie,Mackenzie 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

14  Mackie,Audrey 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

11  Madore,Hayden 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-60 7-28 6-8 9-33 42 13 10 22 0 11 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 3-8 37.50 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 2-13 15.38 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 17-60 28.3 % 7-28 25.0% 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Suffolk 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Guinta,Colby * 38 6-15 1-5 6-6 2-11 13 2 3 3 0 0 19

03  Bono,Allison =3 37 5-9 2-4 1-3 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 3 13

04 DeAngelis,Amanda * 33 3-14 0-1 4-6 2-4 6 0 1 5 1 4 10

23  Moreau,Jordan =3 37 3-9 1-5 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 4 1 1 9

22 Berkowitz,Claire * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 0

14  Crowley,Aisling 25 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-9 10 3 1 2 3 0 3

35 Verdile,Olivia 12 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-55 4-17 14-19 7-35 42 10 10 19 5 9 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-3 33.33% 3-4 75.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-6 16.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 1-11 9.09 % 0-3 0.00 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 18-55 32.7 % 4-17 23.5% 14-19 73.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 3

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: St. Joseph's (ME)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Suffolk

MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDELL,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA

REBOUND OFF by RAMSDELL,GRACE

TURNOVER by RAMSDELL,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RAMSDELL,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MADDIE
GOOD 3PTR by RAMSDELL,GRACE
ASSIST by HURLEY,ANGELICA

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDELL,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by RAMSDELL,GRACE

STEAL by HURLEY,ANGELICA

GOOD 3PTR by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
ASSIST by RUSSELL,MADDIE

FOUL by RUSSELL,MADDIE

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MADDIE

SUB OUT by LEBEL,MADISON

SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN

SUB IN by DUBE,ABBY

MISS LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ANGELICA

STEAL by DUBE,ABBY
TURNOVER by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DUBE,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN(in the paint)

09:37
09:25
09:16
08:56
08:47

08:30

08:21
08:15
08:15
08:08
07:24
07:14
06:43
06:43
06:36

06:24

06:05

05:51
05:46
05:46
05:42
05:19
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:17
05:03
05:03

04:50
04:40
04:40
04:40
04:16
04:16
04:16
04:12
04:12
04:04
03:59
03:51

2-0

2-2

5-2

5-4

5-7

5-10

6-10
7-10

9-10

9-12

V2

V3

Vi1

H2

H5

H 4
H3

H1

H3

GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
TURNOVER by MOREAU,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)

STEAL by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by GUINTA,COLBY
ASSIST by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE

TURNOVER by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE

STEAL by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GUINTA,COLBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
TURNOVER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

SUB OUT by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE
SUB IN by VERDILE,OLIVIA
GOOD FT by GUINTA,COLBY
GOOD FT by GUINTA,COLBY

BLOCK by MOREAU,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by MOREAU,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)

FOUL by GUINTA,COLBY

SUB OUT by MOREAU,JORDAN

SUB IN by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE
TURNOVER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE

MISS LAYUP by BONO,ALLISON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ANGELICA
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LOGAN
REBOUND OFF by RAMSDELL,GRACE
TURNOVER by RAMSDELL,GRACE

SUB OUT by DUBE,ABBY

SUB OUT by RAMSDELL,GRACE
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MADDIE
SUB IN by LEBEL,MADISON
TURNOVER by BROWN,LOGAN

STEAL by RUSSELL,MADDIE

SUB OUT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

SUB IN by MADORE,HAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by MADORE,HAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by LEBEL,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ANGELICA

TURNOVER by HURLEY,ANGELICA

REBOUND DEF by MADORE,HAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by LEBEL,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MADORE,HAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by HURLEY,ANGELICA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA
ASSIST by MADORE,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,MADDIE
ASSIST by BROWN,LOGAN

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (ME)

03:13 11-12 H1
03:04
03:04
03:04
03:04
02:56
02:56
02:47
02:47
02:33
02:33
02:31

02:13
02:03
02:03 12-12
02:03
01:59
01:46
01:38
01:35
01:35

01:32

01:17

00:54

00:49 14-12 V2
00:29 14-15 H1

00:21

00:05 14-17 H3

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by BONO,ALLISON
GOOD LAYUP by GUINTA,COLBY(in the paint)

STEAL by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
TURNOVER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
MISS JUMPER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BONO,ALLISON

GOOD FT by BONO,ALLISON
MISS FT by BONO,ALLISON

MISS 3PTR by BONO,ALLISON

SUB OUT by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE
SUB IN by MOREAU,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by VERDILE,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by MOREAU,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
MISS JUMPER by VERDILE,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GUINTA,COLBY
GOOD JUMPER by GUINTA,COLBY

MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Suffolk

SUB OUT by MADORE,HAYDEN
SUB OUT by HURLEY,ANGELICA
SUB OUT by LEBEL,MADISON

SUB IN by MACKIE,AUDREY

SUB IN by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
SUB IN by RAMSDELL,GRACE

TURNOVER by MACKIE,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
SUB OUT by VERDILE,OLIVIA
SUB IN by CROWLEY,AISLING
SUB IN by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by MOREAU,JORDAN



09:49 FOUL by MOREAU,JORDAN

TURNOVER by RAMSDELL,GRACE 09:38
09:21 MISS LAYUP by GUINTA,COLBY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH --
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE(in the paint) 09:07
09:07 BLOCK by CROWLEY,AISLING
= REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING
08:42 MISS 3PTR by GUINTA,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by RAMSDELL,GRACE =
TURNOVER by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 08:23
08:23 STEAL by BONO,ALLISON
08:18 TURNOVER by BONO,ALLISON
STEAL by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 08:18
MISS LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint) 08:04
= REBOUND DEF by MOREAU,JORDAN
07:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN 07:54
SUB IN by HURLEY,ANGELICA 07:54
07:47 MISS 3PTR by CROWLEY,AISLING
REBOUND DEF by MACKIE,AUDREY --
TURNOVER by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 07:28
07:16 MISS JUMPER by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACKIE,AUDREY =
MISS 3PTR by MACKIE,AUDREY 07:01
REBOUND OFF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH =
MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA 06:54
- REBOUND DEF by BONO,ALLISON
06:45 TURNOVER by MOREAU,JORDAN
STEAL by RAMSDELL,GRACE 06:45
06:34 FOUL by BONO,ALLISON
SUB OUT by MACKIE,AUDREY 06:32
SUB IN by DUBE,ABBY 06:32
TURNOVER by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 06:22
05:54 MISS LAYUP by GUINTA,COLBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH ==
GOOD LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint) 05:43 14-19 HS5
ASSIST by RUSSELL,MADDIE ==

05:22 FOUL by CROWLEY,AISLING
05:22 TURNOVER by CROWLEY,AISLING
SUB OUT by HURLEY,ANGELICA 05:22
SUB IN by LEBEL,MADISON 05:22
MISS 3PTR by DUBE,ABBY 05:09
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:03 SUB OUT by GUINTA,COLBY
05:03 SUB IN by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

04:32 16-19 H3 GOOD LAYUP by MOREAU,JORDAN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by LEBEL,MADISON(in the paint) 04:05

REBOUND OFF by LEBEL,MADISON =

TURNOVER by LEBEL,MADISON 04:05
04:05 STEAL by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
04:04 19-19 GOOD 3PTR by MOREAU,JORDAN

= ASSIST by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:56

SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MADDIE 03:56

SUB OUT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 03:56

SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN 03:56

SUB IN by HURLEY,ANGELICA 03:56

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,LOGAN 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE
03:44 21-19 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BONO,ALLISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE



FOUL by BROWN,LOGAN

FOUL by RAMSDELL,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by RAMSDELL,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ANGELICA
MISS 3PTR by RAMSDELL,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by DUBE,ABBY
TURNOVER by DUBE,ABBY

SUB OUT by DUBE,ABBY

SUB IN by RUSSELL,MADDIE

GOOD 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA
ASSIST by RAMSDELL,GRACE

TURNOVER by HURLEY,ANGELICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by LEBEL,MADISON

SUB IN by MACKIE,AUDREY

SUB IN by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
TURNOVER by RUSSELL,MADDIE

MISS LAYUP by HURLEY,ANGELICA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA

MISS FT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MADDIE

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (ME)

03:42
03:42
03:42
03:38
03:38
03:32
03:29
03:29

03:18

03:08
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
03:03
02:46

02:27

02:07
01:49
01:49
01:40
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:38
01:37
01:14
01:00
01:00

00:54

00:28
00:18
00:03
00:03

00:03

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

22-19

25-19

25-22

27-22

29-22

31-22

33-22

33-23

V3

V6

V3

V5

V7

V9

Vi1

V10

MISS FT by BONO,ALLISON(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by CROWLEY,AISLING

MISS FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(fastbreak)
FOUL by BONO,ALLISON

BLOCK by CROWLEY,AISLING
REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE
SUB IN by GUINTA,COLBY

GOOD 3PTR by BONO,ALLISON
ASSIST by CROWLEY,AISLING

GOOD LAYUP by CROWLEY,AISLING(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUINTA,COLBY

STEAL by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by GUINTA,COLBY

GOOD LAYUP by GUINTA,COLBY(in the paint)

BLOCK by CROWLEY,AISLING

REBOUND DEF by MOREAU,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by BONO,ALLISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOREAU,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING

GOOD LAYUP by MOREAU,JORDAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MOREAU,JORDAN

HOME TEAM: Suffolk

SUB OUT by MACKIE,AUDREY
SUB IN by LEBEL,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE(in the paint)

STEAL by RAMSDELL,GRACE

10:00
10:00
09:41

09:21
09:04
09:04
08:47

MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING
TURNOVER by MOREAU,JORDAN

FOUL by CROWLEY,AISLING



GOOD FT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
MISS FT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

REBOUND DEF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
MISS 3PTR by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
REBOUND OFF by RAMSDELL,GRACE
TURNOVER by RAMSDELL,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by RAMSDELL,GRACE(in the paint)

STEAL by HURLEY,ANGELICA
TURNOVER by LEBEL,MADISON
SUB OUT by LEBEL,MADISON
SUB IN by DUBE,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by DUBE,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA

FOUL by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN

FOUL by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

GOOD LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,LOGAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by RAMSDELL,GRACE
SUB OUT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by RAMSDELL,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA
ASSIST by RAMSDELL,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ANGELICA
MISS 3PTR by DUBE,ABBY

SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by RAMSDELL,GRACE
SUB IN by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
SUB IN by CURRIE,MACKENZIE

08:47
08:47
08:47

08:40

08:

08:

19

14

08:06

07:

51

07:43

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

37
37
23
22
22

07:07

06:46

06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

35
18

58
58
58
58
58

05:48
05:48
05:48

05:
05:
05:
04:
04:
04:
04:

37

37
13

54
54
51
51

04:44

04:

04:

03:

28

11

57

03:46

03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:
03:

29

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

33-24 V9

35-24 V11

37-24 V13

38-24 V14
39-24 V15
39-26 V13

41-26 V 15

41-29 V12

44-29 V 15

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by BONO,ALLISON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(in the paint)
FOUL by CROWLEY,AISLING

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
TURNOVER by GUINTA,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING
GOOD JUMPER by GUINTA,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,AISLING
SUB IN by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE

GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by GUINTA,COLBY

BLOCK by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by BONO,ALLISON
GOOD JUMPER by BONO,ALLISON
ASSIST by GUINTA,COLBY

MISS JUMPER by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE

REBOUND DEF by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by GUINTA,COLBY
REBOUND OFF by GUINTA,COLBY
GOOD 3PTR by BONO,ALLISON
ASSIST by GUINTA,COLBY

FOUL by GUINTA,COLBY

SUB OUT by BERKOWITZ,CLAIRE
SUB IN by CROWLEY,AISLING



GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MADDIE
GOOD FT by RUSSELL,MADDIE

STEAL by HURLEY,ANGELICA

MISS LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HURLEY,ANGELICA
SUB IN by RAMSDELL,GRACE
SUB OUT by DUBE,ABBY

SUB IN by MACKIE,AUDREY

GOOD LAYUP by CURRIE,MACKENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURRIE,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by RAMSDELL,GRACE(in the paint)

STEAL by RAMSDELL,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
MISS LAYUP by RAMSDELL,GRACE(in the paint)

VISITORS: St. Joseph's (ME)

03:14
03:14
02:58
02:58
02:43
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:16
02:16
02:15
02:15
02:09
01:44

01:29
01:19
01:19
00:57

00:46

00:34

00:09

00:04

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

44-30 V 14
44-31 V13

44-33 V11

TURNOVER by BONO,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY

TURNOVER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

SUB OUT by BONO,ALLISON
SUB IN by VERDILE,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by GUINTA,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
TURNOVER by GUINTA,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
MISS 3PTR by MOREAU,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
MISS 3PTR by MOREAU,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Suffolk

SUB OUT by MACKIE,AUDREY

SUB OUT by CURRIE,MACKENZIE
SUB IN by HURLEY,ANGELICA

SUB IN by DUBE,ABBY

TURNOVER by RAMSDELL,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ANGELICA
MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA
REBOUND DEF by DUBE,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by RAMSDELL,GRACE

FOUL by RAMSDELL,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA

FOUL by RUSSELL,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ANGELICA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:55
09:55
09:31

09:22

08:58

08:45
08:36
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:35
08:24

08:09

08:05
08:00

45-33 V12

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CROWLEY,AISLING(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by CROWLEY,AISLING(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY

SUB OUT by CROWLEY,AISLING
SUB IN by BONO,ALLISON

MISS FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by VERDILE,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDAC(in the paint)



SUB OUT by RAMSDELL,GRACE 07:54

SUB IN by LEBEL,MADISON 07:54
GOOD LAYUP by HURLEY,ANGELICA(in the paint) 07:40 45-35 V 10
07:24 TURNOVER by GUINTA,COLBY
STEAL by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 07:24
MISS LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint) 07:17
== REBOUND DEF by GUINTA,COLBY
07:08 MISS 3PTR by BONO,ALLISON
= REBOUND OFF by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
07:01 MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MADDIE ==
06:52 FOUL by MOREAU,JORDAN
GOOD FT by HURLEY,ANGELICA 06:52 45-36 V9
GOOD FT by HURLEY,ANGELICA 06:52 45-37 V8
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:52
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,MADDIE 06:52
SUB IN by BROWN,LOGAN 06:52
06:52 SUB OUT by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
06:52 SUB IN by CROWLEY,AISLING
FOUL by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 06:49
FOUL by LEBEL,MADISON 06:34
06:33 46-37 V9 GOOD FT by CROWLEY,AISLING
06:33 MISS FT by CROWLEY,AISLING
-- REBOUND OFF by BONO,ALLISON
06:17 TURNOVER by VERDILE,OLIVIA
GOOD LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint) 05:44 46-39 V7
05:19 TURNOVER by CROWLEY,AISLING
SUB OUT by DUBE,ABBY 05:19
SUB IN by RUSSELL,MADDIE 05:19
05:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 05:19
SUB IN by RAMSDELL,GRACE 05:19
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,LOGAN(in the paint) 05:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING
FOUL by BROWN,LOGAN 04:59
04:59 47-39 V8 GOOD FT by MOREAU,JORDAN(fastbreak)
04:59 SUB OUT by VERDILE,OLIVIA
04:59 SUB IN by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
04:59 48-39 V9 GOOD FT by MOREAU,JORDAN(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,MADDIE 04:32 48-42 V6
ASSIST by LEBEL,MADISON ==
04:12 TURNOVER by MOREAU,JORDAN
STEAL by RUSSELL,MADDIE 04:12
MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA 03:59
REBOUND OFF by RAMSDELL,GRACE ==
TURNOVER by TEAM 03:56
03:56 MISS 3PTR by GUINTA,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LEBEL,MADISON 03:44
SUB IN by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH 03:44
GOOD LAYUP by RUSSELL,MADDIE(in the paint) 03:22 48-44 V4
03:04 MISS LAYUP by DEANGELIS,AMANDA(In the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HURLEY,ANGELICA ==
TURNOVER by BROWN,LOGAN 02:46
02:46 STEAL by MOREAU,JORDAN
02:42 MISS LAYUP by MOREAU,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by BROWN,LOGAN 02:25
02:25 STEAL by BONO,ALLISON
02:14 TURNOVER by DEANGELIS,AMANDA
SUB OUT by BROWN,LOGAN 02:13

SUB IN by DUBE,ABBY 02:13



MISS JUMPER by RAMSDELL,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
MISS LAYUP by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DUBE,ABBY

ASSIST by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by HURLEY,ANGELICA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HURLEY,ANGELICA

FOUL by STAPELFELD,ELISABETH

MISS 3PTR by RAMSDELL,GRACE

50-44
50-47

51-47
52-47

53-47
54-47

V6
V3

V4
V5

V6
V7

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING
MISS JUMPER by MOREAU,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING
GOOD JUMPER by GUINTA,COLBY

GOOD FT by GUINTA,COLBY

GOOD FT by GUINTA,COLBY

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING

GOOD FT by GUINTA,COLBY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by GUINTA,COLBY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CROWLEY,AISLING



